
Lieu tenant Do Thanh Liem 
Palace Hotel 
San Juan, 
Puerto Rico 

Dear Liem: 

August 6, 1959 

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from August 16th 
through the 31st. As I mentioned before, there will be an adjustment 
made on the next period to compensate for the overpayment. 

Also enclosed is the reimbursement check for your transportation expenses 
in Washington. 

I hope that the conference in Denver proved as interesting and informative 
as you anticipated. 

EMC:nm 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

August 6, 1959

Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem
Palace Hotel
San Juan,
Puerto Rico

Dear Liem:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from August 16th
through the 31st. As I mentioned before, there will be an adjustment
made on the next period to compensate for the overpayment.

Also enclosed is the reimbursement check for your transportation expenses
in Washington.

I hope that the conference in Denver proved as interesting and informative
as you anticipated.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:nm
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Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem 
c/o International Center 
26 Willett Street 
Albany, New York 

Dear Liem: 

September 1, 1959 

I am sorry I was not here to see you off on Friday, but I 
trust that everything is going well in Albany. 

I have received no word from ICA indicating that they have 
sent an interpreter to work with you . However, I am sure 
they will notify me as soon as they have secured the services 
or a suitable interpreter. 

Please find enclosed two letters which have arrived here f'or 
you.

1 
Sine erely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Particii:ant Director 

P. S. We have received a reply from Baltimore indicating that 
you should report to Inspector William Taylor on the 21st. 

The Kern County Sheriff 'a office in Bakersfield, California 
have also sent us a reply agreeing to your visit. 

September 1, 1959

Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem
c/o International Center
26 Willett Street
Albany, New York

Dear Liem:

I am sorry I was not here to see you off on Friday, but I
trust that everything is going well in Albany.

I have received no word from ICA indicating that they have
sent an interpreter to work with you. However, I am sure
they will notify me as soon as they have secured the services
of a suitable interpreter.

Please find enclosed two letters which have arrived here for
you.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director

P.S. We have received a reply from Baltimore indicating that
you should report to Inspector William Taylor on the 21st.

The Kern County Sheriff's office in Bakersfield, California
have also sent us a reply agreeing to your visit.
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JA.eutenant Do Thanh Liem 
Inte:mational Center 
26 Willett Street 
Albany 11 New York 

ar Liem: 

Septanber 16, 19'9 

Colonel Rutter has replied that the Nw Jersey State Polic 
would be pleased to receive you at their est Trenton head• 
quarters for the stu(\f of t.~eir communications syst , from 
September 2oth through Oct.ober 2nd. 

We have also received a f'avorable repq from the Utah Highwq 
Patrol. 

cc: Nguyen Qui Vy 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Direcix>r 

September 16, 1959

Lieutenant Do Thanh Liem
International Center
26 Willett Street
Albany 1, New York

Dear Liem:

Colonel Rutter has replied that the New Jersey State Police
would be pleased to receive you at their West Trenton head-
quarters for the study of their communications system, from
September 20th through October 2nd.

We have also received a favorable reply from the Utah Highway
Patrol.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director

EMC:

CC: Nguyen Qui Vy
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